STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
- 24 GAUGE (0.7mm) GALVANIZED STEEL (OPTIONS
  AVAILABLE)
-ROUND INLET
-1.5 CM CLEAN LINER INSULATION. LINING IS SECURED TO
PLENUM BOX BY ADHESIVE AND ATTACHEMENT PINS.
OPTIONS:
- MATERIAL THICKNESS, 22 or 20 GAUGE (0.8mm or 1mm)

(15"x15") (10")
(21”x21”)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLENUM
MOUNTING
BRACKET
--
INSULATION
THICKNESS
PAGE: 2/2
INLET
SIDE
 --    : 1.5 cm clean liner insulation
25   : 2.5 cm clean liner insulation
SERIES
--
100: Without Insulation
200: With Insulation
MODEL
PBD
T : Top
S : Side
-- : Standard
B : Plenum Mouting
     Bracket
-- : Standard
D : The grille or
diffuser is requested
with an opposed
blade damper
- -
4”
6”
 .
 .
 .
16”
--
 -- : 24 GA Galvanized
          20: 20 GA Galvanized
AL08: 0.8 mm Aluminum
6”
 .
 .
 .
 .
24”
X--
6”
 .
 .
 .
 .
24”
CONSTRUCTION INLET SIZEOPPOSED DIFFUSER SIZE
-- ---
SC10: 10 mm Stainless Steel
16SC10: 10 mm Stainless Steel 316
16SC08: 0.8 mm Stainless Steel 316
SC08: 0.8 mm Stainless Steel
AL10: 10 mm Aluminum
-
Standard Maximum Inlet Size